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To: Village Board

From: Neal A. Winkler, Water Plant Operator.

RE: monthly report Submitted for March 21*, 2022

Water Plant

4)

Spring filter cleaning will begin next week as weather permits.

DOH completed semi-annual inspection, waiting for report.

15t quarter PFOAs and Haloacetic acids (Haa5) and Trihalomethanes (THMs) samples were collected
2/9/2022. Results PFOAs no detection, Haa5 24.2 ug/l average is 49.53 (limit 60) THMs 33 ug/l average is
57.85 (limit is 80)

Changes were singed to the Lead &Copper rule, service line inventory needs to be completed by October
of 2024.

| eak detection survey is scheduled for this spring.
DPW fixed 2 water main line breaks 15t on Stewart St. 4 inch main broke and the same on Timmerman St.

Attended Lab refresher training on March 1%, as required for Operator recertification.

Any questions or concerns feel free to call, text or Email.

Attachments

1) February, water plant flow report.
2) Land map.

Respectfully, Neal A. Winkler, Water Plant Operator.



| | | | Raw | Village Entry | | |
, 7 Filter Bed, Water | Clearwell CL2 i Village | Point CL2 | CL2 Tank | Phosp.
- Filter Flow Effluent Flow | Precip. | Turbidity | Turbidity ﬂ::. below Residual | Turbidity = Residual | Weight # CL2 Residual
Feb-22 (gpd) | (gpd) (in.) NTU ~ NTU  full) mg/| 7 NTU mg/| (Ibs)  Used/Day | (mg/I)
B 576,341 611,526 000 | 0034 0080 15 | 092 0064 1169 o5 7
g 605,591 592,488  0.00 0034  0.081 19 098 | 0062 1082 88 7
3 601,985 573,505 0.40 | 0034 0118 17 092 = 0052  1.044 82 6 |
4 561,592 481,816 10's 0035 0182 14 0.78 | 0069 | 1.018 75 7 |
 sat.5 | 486,884 410,376  2"s 0037 0127 6 | 069 | 1018 68 | 7 -
sun.6 446,740 423,874  0.00 0037, 0111 2 | 064 - 1.081 61 | 7 |
7 494,574 607,721 | 0.00 0037 0095 3 1.04 = 0041  1.128 54 7 0.93 |
8 597,477 633,124 0.00 0.037  0.094 19 090 | 0066 @ 1057 | 47 7 _
|9 607,132 578,339 = 05"s | 0037 0094 20 0.81 0.064 | 0.961 40 7
10 609,351 592,692 0.00 0.036 | 0095 21 0.78 | 0049 = 0926 33 7 |
| 11 613,116 576,656 |  0.00 0037 0098 21 063 0068 | 0.912 26 7 -
| Sat. 12 548,088 431,152 | 0.20 0.037 0104 13 074 | 0.919 19 7 |
Sun. 13 477,084 | 432,951 0.00 0037 0112 3 0.79 1 0997 @ 12 7
14 512,870 626,385  0.00 0037 0102 5 097 | 0041 1063 8148 6 :
15 602,676 629,697 |  0.00 0.040 | 0091 23 079 0061 | 1.012  4-146 6 B
16 615,782 606,729  0.00 0.083 0091 22 069 | 0058 | 0942 140 6 !
17 608,204 584,989 0.10 0051 0108 21 0.8 | 0061 0943 134 6
18 615189 598266  0.60 0053 0603 22 | 049 0073 | 0961 126 8
| Sat.19 538,135 436,218 = 0.00 0.070 0439 18 0.71 1034 118 8
Sun. 20 470,572 441,397 | 1"s 0.08 0251 10 0.74 1026 | 109 9 |
21 462,308 437,275 0.00 0079 0167 9 | 084 | 0048 1049 100 9 0.47
22 510,047 621,293 0.00 0068 0135 11 | 068 0058 1072 | 92 8
23 616,080 699,351 | 0.50 0064 1234 27 071 = 0061 1082 83 9 ;
24 629,100 649,932 | 0.00 0.091 0372 35 067 0053 1109 = 73 10 |
25 625,722 593,333 6" 0.091 | 0202 40 073 | 008 = 1.046 61 12 |
~ Sat. 26 | 609,020 456,507 2"s 0077  0.149 | 34 0.80 | 1.054 50 11 ,
Sun. 27 526,106 452,744 0.00 0069 0119 17 092 1.103 40 10 ]
28 558,357 685,722 | 1"s 0063 0105 18 137 0052 1398 30 10 -
8 _ _ B _ _ - -
- i 2 " rain
- 22.5"snow -
~ Total 15,726,123 15,466,148 - 1491 5559 485 22590 = 1187 29206 | 1856 218 140
Average | .m|mh_mwi_.- 552,362 0053 0199 17 | 081 0059 1043 71 78  0.70




